TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM321521

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------------|
| Gemini Investors V, L.P. | | 10/23/2014 | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Workplace Modular Systems, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 562 Mammoth Road | |
| City: | Londonderry | |
| State/Country: | NEW HAMPSHIRE | |
| Postal Code: | 03053 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3237852 | THE RESULT IS QUALITY |
| Registration Number: | 2984874 | WORKPLACE |
| Registration Number: | 2806024 | WORKPLACE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6178327000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6178321000

Email: ustrademark@foleyhoag.com Jenevieve J. Maerker, Esq. **Correspondent Name:** 155 Seaport Boulevard Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Seaport West

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 32568.00002 | |
|-------------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | AME OF SUBMITTER: Jenevieve J. Maerker, Esq. | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Jenevieve J. Maerker, Esq./ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/29/2014 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=ATT19273#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005390 FRAME: 0113 source=ATT19273#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005390 FRAME: 0114

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Workplace Modular Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company") has satisfied in full all of Company's obligations to Gemini Investors V, L.P. (the "Secured Party") under and as referenced in the Security Agreement between the Company and the Secured Party dated as of May 7, 2014, thereby terminating the security interest of the Secured Party in the Trademarks (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, Company desires to record this instrument to evidence termination of the security interest in the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined).

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party agrees as follows:

- 1. Secured Party, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby releases and terminates the security interest in, to and under, all of the Company's trademarks and trademark registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Trademarks"), which Trademarks have been filed or registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the Canadian Intellectual Property Office.
- Secured Party hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and
 Trademarks of the United States and/or the Canadian Intellectual Property Office, to record the
 release and termination of the security interest of the Secured Party in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this <u>2.3</u> day of October, 2014.

GEMINI INVESTORS V, L.P.

By: Gemini GP V LLC, its general partner

Ŋ.....

Name: Matthew Keis

Title: Managing Member

84313492.1

Schedule A

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NUMBER

| THE RESULT I | S QUALITY |
|--------------|-----------|
| WORKPLACE | |
| WORKPLACE | |
| WORKPLACE | |
| WORKPLACE | |

U.S. Registration No. 3,237,852 U.S. Registration No. 2,806,024 U.S. Registration No. 2,984,874 Canadian Reg. No. TMA621983 Canadian Reg. No. TMA565288

84313462.1

RECORDED: 10/29/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005390 FRAME: 0116